
York (3-1-1, 3-1-1) -vs- Windsor (0-3-2, 0-3-2)
9/12/2025 at Windsor, ON (Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 23:51 (YELLOW), #13 Marco Sciortino (YORK)   41:23 (YELLOW), #4 Wilchrist Abdo (WINDSOR)   

Date: 9/12/2025
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Alumni Field
Officials: Scorer, Elisa Mitton   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
York 1 3 4
Windsor 0 0 0

York 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Michael Williams 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Matthew Medeiros 0 0 0 0 64
M 8 Anthony Aromatario 0 0 0 0 64
M 10 Christian Zeppieri 2 2 1 0 90
M/F 11 Ryan Robinson 1 1 0 0 90
M/F 13 Marco Sciortino 5 4 3 0 90
D 19 Maverick Wright 1 0 0 0 90
F 21 Anthony Morano 1 1 0 0 64
D 25 Daniel Casa 0 0 0 0 90
M 28 Matthew Fischer 1 1 0 0 90
D 29 Shayan Soltanzadeh 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
M/F 2 Jaedyn Bell-Saunders 0 0 0 0 0
M 6 Carmine Raviele 0 0 0 0 26
F 15 Yigal Bruk 0 0 0 0 26
F 17 Luca Priolo 0 0 0 0 26
GK 22 Robert Ursu 0 0 0 0 0
M 23 Jordan Hendriks 0 0 0 0 0
D 24 Misha Lysenko 0 0 0 0 18

Totals 11 9 4 0 1008

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Michael Williams 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Windsor 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 2 Mateo Nepszy 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 Wilchrist Abdo 0 0 0 0 90
MF 5 Robert Oates 1 0 0 0 90
D 6 Soloman Gambone 1 0 0 0 90
F 9 Nico Fontecha 2 1 0 0 90
F 10 Issam Hassoun 0 0 0 0 45
F 14 Ottavio Liburdi 0 0 0 0 90
MF 15 Skylar Pinnock 0 0 0 0 45
MF 19 Matthew Chimienti 0 0 0 0 90
F 26 Omar Soufan 0 0 0 0 58
GK 35 Nicholas Zanin 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
D 3 Mason Bailey 0 0 0 0 45
D 8 Henrik Jurkovic 0 0 0 0 0
F 16 Willams Ngueko 0 0 0 0 0
D 18 Niko Floros 0 0 0 0 0
MF 20 Diego Arce 0 0 0 0 45
F 25 Devin Hernandez 0 0 0 0 32
GK 45 Doruk Aygoren 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
35 Nicholas Zanin 90:00 4 3

Totals 4 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
York 6 5 11
Windsor 3 1 4

Saves By Period
York 1 0 1
Windsor 4 1 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
York 5 1 6
Windsor 0 3 3

Fouls By Period
York 4 2 6
Windsor 9 0 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
8:12 YORK Marco Sciortino GOAL by York Marco Sciortino (FIRST GOAL)
49:10 YORK Marco Sciortino GOAL by York Marco Sciortino
57:00 YORK Christian Zeppieri GOAL by York Christian Zeppieri
80:29 YORK Marco Sciortino GOAL by York Marco Sciortino



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 YORK Michael Williams at goalie for York.
0:00 WINDSOR Nicholas Zanin at goalie for Windsor.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
6:34 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Nico Fontecha, Save (by goalie) Michael Williams.
7:39 YORK Corner kick by York Ryan Robinson [7:39].
8:12 YORK GOAL by York Marco Sciortino (FIRST GOAL)

York 1, Windsor 0
-- YORK Foul on York.
14:28 WINDSOR Offside against Windsor.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
17:07 WINDSOR Offside against Windsor.
17:17 YORK Shot by York Marco Sciortino, Team Save by Team.
-- YORK Foul on York.
-- YORK Foul on York.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
22:27 YORK Corner kick by York Ryan Robinson [22:27].
22:36 YORK Shot by York Christian Zeppieri, Team Save by Team.
23:11 YORK Shot by York Maverick Wright, High.
23:51 YORK Yellow card on York Marco Sciortino.
25:29 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Soloman Gambone, High.
-- YORK Foul on York.
29:50 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Robert Oates, High.
34:12 YORK Shot by York Matthew Fischer, Save (by goalie) Nicholas Zanin.
36:11 YORK Corner kick by York Ryan Robinson [36:11].
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
37:57 YORK Shot by York Ryan Robinson, Save (by goalie) Nicholas Zanin.
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
40:24 YORK Offside against York.
41:23 WINDSOR Yellow card on Windsor Wilchrist Abdo.
41:23 YORK Corner kick by York Ryan Robinson [41:23].
43:45 YORK Corner kick by York Ryan Robinson [43:45].
-- WINDSOR Foul on Windsor.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 YORK

For York: #1  Michael Williams, #5  Matthew Medeiros, #8  Anthony Aromatario, #10 Christian Zeppieri, #11 Ryan
Robinson, #13 Marco Sciortino, #19 Maverick Wright, #21 Anthony Morano, #25 Daniel Casa, #28 Matthew Fischer,
#29 Shayan Soltanzadeh.

45:00 WINDSOR
For Windsor: #2  Mateo Nepszy, #3  Mason Bailey, #4  Wilchrist Abdo, #5  Robert Oates, #6  Soloman Gambone, #9
Nico Fontecha, #14 Ottavio Liburdi, #19 Matthew Chimienti, #20 Diego Arce, #26 Omar Soufan, #35 Nicholas Zanin.

49:10 YORK GOAL by York Marco Sciortino
York 2, Windsor 0

53:13 WINDSOR Shot by Windsor Nico Fontecha, Wide.
53:37 WINDSOR Corner kick by Windsor Nico Fontecha [53:37].
-- YORK Foul on York.
56:15 YORK Shot by York Marco Sciortino, High.
57:00 YORK GOAL by York Christian Zeppieri

York 3, Windsor 0
58:00 WINDSOR Windsor substitution: Devin Hernandez for Omar Soufan.
59:23 YORK Shot by York Anthony Morano, Save (by goalie) Nicholas Zanin.
61:48 YORK Corner kick by York Christian Zeppieri [61:48].
63:35 YORK York substitution: Luca Priolo for Matthew Medeiros.
63:35 YORK York substitution: Carmine Raviele for Anthony Aromatario.
63:35 YORK York substitution: Yigal Bruk for Anthony Morano.
70:00 WINDSOR Offside against Windsor.
72:15 YORK York substitution: Misha Lysenko for Matthew Medeiros.
76:16 WINDSOR Corner kick by Windsor Robert Oates [76:16].



80:29 YORK GOAL by York Marco Sciortino
York 4, Windsor 0

83:32 WINDSOR Corner kick by Windsor Ottavio Liburdi [83:32].
-- YORK Foul on York.


